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2025 CERTIFIED TAX ROLL AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2025

TAX ASSESSMENT ROLLS OF LEON VALLEY FOR THE YEAR 2025 SHOW THE FOLLOWING SUMMARIES:

ROLL NUMBER ACCTS
REAL PROPERTY 3,869
PERSONAL PROPERTY 750
MOBILE HOME PROPERTY 0
MINERAL PROPERTY 0
OTHER PROPERTY 0
TOTAL 4,619

RATE OF TAXATION ASSESSMENT RATIO 100%
TOTAL TAX RATE 00.545040

MARKET VALUE

1,658,562,428
106,270,028

0

0

0

1,664,832,456

TAXABLE VALUE FREEZE LOSS
1,265,587,049 403,542.04
101,915,339 .00

0 .00

0 .00

0 .00

1,367,502,388 403,542.04

ALBERT URESTI, MPA, PCAC
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR BEXAR COUNTY

BY:

10/12/2025 13:30:13

TOTAL LEVY

6,494,118.06
561,226.84
.00

.00

.00

7,055,344.90



