10/12/2025 13:30:13

2025 CERTIFIED TAX ROLL AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2025

TAX ASSESSMENT ROLLS OF LEON VALLEY FOR THE YEAR 2025 SHOW THE FOLLOWING SUMMARIES:

ROLL	NUMBER ACCTS	MARKET VALUE	TAXABLE VALUE	FREEZE LOSS	TOTAL LEVY
REAL PROPERTY	3,869	1,558,562,428	1,265,587,049	403,542.04	6,494,118.06
PERSONAL PROPERTY	750	106,270,028	101,915,339	.00	561,226.84
MOBILE HOME PROPERTY	0	0	0	.00	.00
MINERAL PROPERTY	0	0	0	.00	.00
OTHER PROPERTY	0	0	0	.00	.00
TOTAL	4,619	1,664,832,456	1,367,502,388	403,542.04	7,055,344.90

RATE OF TAXATION ASSESSMENT RATIO 100% TOTAL TAX RATE 00.545040 ALBERT URESTI, MPA, PCAC

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR BEXAR COUNTY

Allt Eft.

BY ·

